days of the denial of the land use adjustments.  Upon termination of this Agreement pursuant to the 

terms of this subsection (d), this Agreement shall be null and void with the exception of Section 11, 

Section 18, and Section 26 which shall survive for a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days 

after the City’s receipt of the Developer’s termination notice. 

(e) Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the City shall provide the 

following incentive(s) to the Developer provided the Developer is not in default (uncured) of this

[...]

(g) The Parties agree that in the event a TIF District, as contemplated above is not 

established pursuant to the terms of this Agreement, this Agreement shall be null and void with the 

exception of Section 11, Section 18, and Section 26 and which shall survive for a period of three 

hundred sixty-five (365) days after the Parties acknowledge that a TIF District shall not be established 

pursuant to the terms of this Agreement and at such time the entire Agreement shall be deemed null 

and void. 

(h) If Developer does not complete the presently pending purchase of the Property,